<u>WEST BENGAL POLICE RADIOGRAM (E-TENDER)</u>

TO

- DIST. INFORMATION OFFICER, DIST. INFORMATION & 1) CULTURAL DEPTT. DARJEELING.
- DISTRICT MAGISTRATE, DARJEELING 2)
- ALL SUPERINTENDENTS OF POLICE, WEST BENGAL 3)

THE IGP, NBR, SLG 4)

THE DIG, DARJEELING RANGE, DJG 5) ALL ARE REQUESTED TO DISPLAY TENDER NOTICE IN YOUR OFFICE NOTICE BOARD FOR WIDE PUBLICATION.

OFFICE-IN-CHARGE, DCRB, DARJEELING FOR PUBLISHING IN DARJEELING 6) POLICE WEBSITE (.)

FM

S.P. DARJEELING (.)

ORG NO. 4064 /E-HC

DATED 13/11/2021

TENDER NOTICE

SEALED TENDERS ARE INVITED BY THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE, DARJEELING FOR THE REPAIR, RENOVATION AND UPGRADATION OF OLD DCRB BUILDING (FIRST FLOOR) AT S.P. OFFICE, DARJEELING (NATURE OF WORK: ROOF HAS BEEN DAMAGED AND SEEPAGE OBSERVED (.) DOOR, WINDOW AND CHAJJAS ARE DAMAGED, WALL PANNELING HAS TO BE CHANGED, FLOOR HAS TO BE REPLACED, FALSE CEILING TO BE CHANGED (.) ELECTRIFICATION WORKS TO BE DONE) (.)

(.) INTENDING CONTRACTOR MAY SUBMIT THEIR TENDER WITHIN 22.11.2021 UPTO 12.00 HRS AND WILL BE OPENED AT 16.00 HRS ON THE SAME DAY (.)

THE TENDERERS MUST SUBMIT THEIR TENDERS ALONGWITH ALL RELEVANT PAPERS AS PER NORMS AND CREDENTIAL OF THE WORK OF THE WEST BENGAL POLICE DEPARTMENT (.)

ALL TENDERERS WILL HAVE TO DEPOSIT EARNEST MONEY OF RS 5000/- (RUPEES FIVE THOUSAND) ONLY BY THE WAY OF NSC DRAFT ETC SUCCESSFUL CONTRACTOR SHOULD BE SIGNED A FORMAL CONTRACT FOR THE TIME LIMIT AND PENALTY IN DEFAULT AS PER RULE (.)

TENDER WILL BE REST WITH THE UNDERSIGNED WHO DOES NOT BIND HIMSLEF AND RESERVE THE RIGHT TO ACCEPT OR REJECT OR REVIEW OR DIVIDE THEM AMONGST THE TENDERERS WITHOUT ASSIGNING ANY REASON (.)(.)

ENCLO: THE ESTIMATE OF THE

ABOVE MENTIONED WORK

SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE DARJEELING

MEMO NO. 4064/E-HC

DATED /3/1//2021

THE DIRECTOR, INFORMATION AND CULTURAL AFFAIRS, WRITERS' BUILDING, KOLKATA WITH THE REQUEST TO TAKE MEASURE FOR EARLY PUBLICATON OF THE ABOVE STATED TENDER NOTICE IN THE LEADING NEWSPAPER (.)

ENCLO : THE ESTIMATE OF THE ABOVE MENTIONED WORK NTENDENT OF POLICE DARJEELING

	PREFACE REPORT					
1	Name of the Work	REPAIR & RENOVATION WORK OF DCRB BUILDING (First Floor) AT DARJEELING DISTRICT				
2	S.P of Darjeeling has requested vide his letter memo no. 825 /E-HC Dt. 10.03.2021 for Submission of Estimate for the Repair & renovation of old DCRB building and other allie works of Darjeeling District.					
3	Situation	Roof has been damaged and seepage observed. Door, Window and Chajjas are damaged, Wall panneling has to be changed, floor has to be replaced, False ceiling to be Changed. Electrification works to be done.				
4	Scope of Work	Repair Renovation and Upgradation of Old DCRB Building(First Floor) at SP Office,Darjeeling				
5	Estimated Amount	Rs.468351(Four Lakh Sixty Eight Thousand Three Hundred Fifty One Only)				
6	Rates	The Estimate has been Prepared as per Current P.W.D.Schedule of Rates(w.e.f 01.11.2017)				

Sana 23/06/2021

Sub Assistant Engineer (E)

Assistant Engineer (E)

Sub Assistant Engineer (C)

Assistant Engineer (C)

Executive Enginee CPQC & PED II GTA

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER(C)

SL. NO.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Estimated rate	Amount
1	2	3	4	5	6
1	<u>Civil Works</u>				
2	Labour for taking out door and window frame including shutter for repair or replacement of different parts of the frame & refixing the same including mending good all damaes complete. (Concrete and brick work for mending damage will be paid separately) (P-152/1-30 of sor pwd 2017)	7.83	Sqm	161.54	1264.82
3	Taking out carefully G.C.I. or C.I. or asbestos sheets (including ridges etc.) from roof or wall after unscrewing bolts, nuts, screws etc.and stacking the material at site as directed.(P-11/I-8 of sor pwd 2017)	197.25	SqM	55.66	10977.96
	Supplying, fitting & fixing Industrial Troughed Aluminium sheet (excluding the supporting frame work) of approved make & brand in alloy 3105 conforming to IS: 1254-1991 fitted and fixed with 75 mm & 25 mm Self tapping screw, EPDM Washer 16 mm dia & 3 mm th washer etc complete with 150 mm. end lap and one corrugation minimum side lap. (Payment to be made on area of finished work) (Aluminium sheet to be supplied by contractor). c) With 0.91 mm thick sheet P-83/I-17 of pwd sor 2017	96.00	Sqm	1371.01	131617.38
5	Aluminium sheet ridging fitted with self tapping screws, EPDM washers etc complete.(Minimum 225mm end lapping). (A) 300 mm lapping each way (b) With 0.91 mm sheet	16.00	Mtr	651.57	10425.14
5	Wood work in door and window frame fitted and fixed in position complete including a protective coat of painting at the contact surface of the frame exluding cost of concrete, Iron Butt Hinges and M.S clamps. (The quantum should be correted upto three decimals). (c) Sal Siliguri (Ref p-114/i-1 of pwd sor 2017) (A) AT First FLOOR	0.16	CuM	92912.24	15156.31
, (s	B) Dressed wood work in post, plate, battens. etc. fitted & fixed complete excluding the cost of bolts only, but including the cost of nails, crews etc.) The quantum should be corrected upto three decimals)	0.62	CuM	98070.52	60589.19
d p g n fi g b	chutter of 1/3rd panel, 2/3 glazed of doors and windows, as per lesign (each panel consisting of a single plank without joint and with ordinary class of 7.4 kg er Sq.m/3mm Thick) fitted with putty bed, teak wood bead and ails including the shutters in position but excluding the cost of class, putty, teak ead, nails, hinges etc. and other fittings, 50mm thick shutters with 25mm thick panel. 1) 1st class best Indian teak.(P-120/I-6 of PWD SOR @017)	2.61	SqM	8150.07	21271.68

	Priming one coat on timber or plastered surface with synthetic oil				
	by sand papering etc. (P-200/I-1 of sor pwd 2017)	18.50	SqM	51.58	954.02
1	Painting with best quality synthetic enamel paint of approved make and brand including smoothening surface by sand papering etc. including using of approved putty etc. on the surface, if necessary:(a) On timber or plastered surface. With super gloss (hi-gloss) -(iv) Two coats (with any shade except white) (A) AT SECOND FLOOR (P-200/1-2 of sor pwd 2017)	108.00	SqM	111.31	12021.49
1:	Anodised aliminium D-type handle of approved quality manufactured from extruded section conforming to I.S. specification (I.S. 230/72) fitted and fixed complete:(a) With continuous plate base (Hexagonal / Round rod) (v) 125 mm grip x 12 mm dia rod.(P-146/I-30 of sor pwd 2017)	6.00	Each	169.68	1018.08
12	Iron butt hinges of approved quality fitted and fixed with steel screws, with ISI mark 100mm X 50mm X 1.25mm (P-140/I-5 of sor pwd 2017)	23.00	Each	58.37	1342.51
13	Iron hasp bolt of approved quality fitted and fixed complete (oxidised) with 16mm dia rod with centre bolt and round fitting. 250mm long. (ref p-142/I-10 of pwd sor 2017)	3.00	Each	221.26	663.79
14	Door Stopper	3.00	Each	166.97	500.90
15	Anodised aluminium barrel / tower /socket bolt (full covered) of approved manufractured from extructed section conforming to I.S. 204/74 fitted with cadmium plated screws. 200mm long x 10mm dia. bolt. (P-144/I-26 of sor pwd 2017)	6.00	Each	107.24	643.43
16	Supplying, fitting and fixing of false ceiling framework with powder coated exposed G.I. grid suspension system (E-Grid U-1520 or equivalent load carrying capacity with mid span deflection not exceeding 1/360 span with hanger spacing of 1200mm c/c) consisting of Main Runner 3600 mm long, Cross Tee 1200 mm / 600 mm long and Wall Angle. The Wall Angle shall be fixed on PVC Dash Fasteners on the perimeter of the wall by steel screws with distance 300mm c/c. The Main Runners to be placed @ 1200 mm. The Cross Tee 1200mm will be inserted in the pre-cut slots of Main Runner at a regular interval of 600 mm to form a modular grid of 1200mm X 600mm. Additional Cross Tees of 600 mm shall be placed perpendicular to the Cross Tee 1200 mm long to finally form a grid of 600 mm X 600 mm. Grid of module size 600 mm X 600 mm shall be supported by 6 mm dia G.I. wire from purlins/ soffit all complete as per the drawing & directions of Engineer-in-charge.	48.00	Sqm	784.60	37660.82
17	Dismantling carefully wooden walling, flooring of ceiling and stacking dismantled materials as directed. (P-13/I-17 of sor pwd 2017)	233.00	SqM	19.00	4427.97
18	Wall panelling / partition with Melamine faced 3 layered flat pressed wood particle board of approved make and brand as per direction of Engineer - in Charge of requisite grade bonded with phenol formaldehyde synthetic resin conforming to IS: 848 - 1974 (excluding the cost of supporting frame work and teak wood battens / lipping) (A) Plain: Conforming to IS: 3087 - 1985 i) Plain: Exterior grade. a) 9 mm thick (P-172/I-1 of sor pwd 2017)	108.00	SqM	920.34	99397.19

19	Partition with soft insulation board (of 12mm thick) as per design fitted and fixed complete (excluding the supporting framework but including necessary teak wood battens of size 40 mm & 25 mm). In Ground Floor (a) Ordinary Teak(P-174/i-7 OF sor PWD 2017)	15.00	SqM	728.95	10934.18
20	Electrical Works Supplying and fixing 240V, 32 A DP with fuse on L&N Sheet steel			7.1.661.33	1661.22
21	Havells)(Schedule Item).	1	Set	₹ 1,661,22	1001.12
22	Supplying and fixing (2+4 way) Enclosure (607710) double-door SPN MCB Distribution Board with IP-42/43 protection, concealed in wall after cutting the wall & mending good the damages to original finish incl. Inter connection with suitable size of copper wire and neutral link & provision for earthing attachment including following items. (All Legrand) a) 240 V, 40 A DP Isolator	1	Set	₹ 2,985.52	2985.52
23	Distribution wiring in 1.1 KV grade 2x22/0.3 (1.5 sqmm) single core stranded 'FR' PVC insulated & unsheathed copper wire (Brand approved by EIC) in suitable size PVC casing-capping (Precision make) with 1x22/0.3 (1.5 sqmm) single core stranded 'FR' PVC insulated & unsheathed copper wire for ECC, incl. necy. fittings etc. to light/fan/call bell point with Modular type switch (Brand approved by EIC) fixed on Modular GI / PVC switch board with top cover plate on wall incl. mending good damages to original finish. [PVC casingcapping and Switch board both on surface] (Average run 6 mtr.)	10	Point	₹ 953.55	9535.45
24	Distribution Wiring in 1.1 KV grade 2x22/0.3 (1.5 sqmm) single core stranded 'FR' PVC insulated & unsheathed copper wire (Brand approved by EIC) in suitable size PVC casing-capping (Precision make) with 1x22/0.3 (1.5 sqmm) single core stranded 'FR' PVC insulated & unsheathed copper wire for ECC, incl. necy. fittings etc. with S & F 6A 5 pin Modular type plug socket and switch (Brand approved by EIC) fixed on 4 Module GI / PVC switch board with 3/4 Module top cover plate on wall incl. necy. connection making earthing attachment, painting and mending good damages to building works [PVC casing-capping and plug box both on	2	Point	₹280.99	561.98
25	surface] (On Board) Distribution Wiring in 1.1 KV grade 2x22/0.3 (1.5 sqmm) single core stranded 'FR' PVC insulated & unsheathed copper wire (Brand approved by EIC) in suitable size PVC casing-capping (Precision make) with 1x22/0.3 (1.5 sqmm) single core stranded 'FR' PVC insulated & unsheathed copper wire for ECC, incl. necy. fittings etc. with S & F 6A 5 pin Modular type plug socket and switch (Brand approved by EIC) fixed on 4 Module GI / PVC switch board with 3/4 Module top cover plate on wall incl. necy. connection making earthing attachment, painting and mending good damages to building works [PVC casing-capping and plug box both on surface] (Average run 3 mtr)	2	Point	₹764.92	1529.83
26	Supply & Fixing 240 V, 16 A, 3 pin Modular type plug socket (Brand approved by EIC) with 16A Modular type switch, without plug top on 4 Module GI Modular type	2	Each	₹593.20	1186.40

	Supplying and Drawing 1.1 KV single core stranded 'FR'			1 1	1
1	PVC insulated & unsheathed single core stranded copper wire	i l			
,	(Brand approved by EIC) of the following sizes in the prelaid	20	RM	₹ 84.56	1691.14
27	polythene pipe and by the prelaid GI fish wire and making				
,	necy. connection as required	<i>i</i> [
	a) 2x36/0.3 (2.5 sqmm) + 1x22/0.3 (1.5 sqmm) as ECC	l			
	Supplying and Drawing 1.1 KV single core stranded 'FR'	i	i		I
	PVC insulated & unsheathed single core stranded copper wire	(i		1808.22
	(Brand approved by EIC) of the following sizes in the prelaid	10	RM	₹ 180.82	1800.22
28	polythene pipe and by the prelaid GI fish wire and making	(i		
	necy. connection as required	1	i		
	a) 2x84/0.3 (6 sqmm) + 1x56/0.3 (4 sqmm) as ECC.			$\overline{}$	
	Supplying and fixing PVC casing-capping [Precision Make] on	[]	ĺ	- 45 52	1138.27
	wall or ceiling, incl. necy. PVC fittings etc. and mending good	25	RM	₹ 45.53	
29	damages to building works	1	i .		
	B) 25x10mm Size.			1	
 	Earthing with 50 mm dia GI pipe 3.64 mm thick x 3.04 Mts.	1	l .		ı
1	long and 1 x 4 SWG GI (Hot Dip) wire (4 Mts. long), 13 mm dia	1	ĺ		I
l	x 80 mm long GI bolts, double nuts, double washers incl. S &	1	(₹ 1,780.90	1780.90
	F 15 mm dia GI pipe protection (1 Mts. long) to be filled with	1	Set	₹ 1,760.50	
30	bitumen partly under the ground level and partly above ground	1	1		
	level driven to an average depth of 3.65 Mts. below the ground	1	1	1 1	J
1	level as below:	1	í		
1	a) Pu ISI Medium Gl nine	 			J
\vdash	Connecting the equipments to earth busbar including S & F G	1 '	1	1 . [70.05
	(Hot Dip) wire of size as below on wall/floor with staples buried	10	Mtr	₹ 7.81	78.05
31	inside wall/floor as required and making connection to	"	1		
	equipments with bolts, nuts, washers, cable lugs etc. as	'		\perp	
	required and mending good damages	 		T	
	Non-Schodule Items	1	Sat.	₹ 4,562.05	22810.24
,,	Supply of 45W Surface Mounted 2'X2' LED light fittings with all	5	Set	14,555	
32	directed by ElC. (Make - Legero : Full Glow :	1			
_	LML 7045 or equivalent Philips / Crompton as approved by EIC)			T	
	Supply of Decorative LED batten light in square shape with high efficient	1	1		500.04
1	Inc. Course and caps 2' single LED type tube light Titting complete with	2	Set	₹ 299.97	599.94
33			1		
	MS fastener (Make :Legero cat no : LRS 9920-B / Philips / Cromptony as	,			
	1 by FIC			\top	
	to c M Night Bulb (DECO MINI) with all necessary accessories as	2	Set	₹ 58.33	116.66
34	directed by EIC. (Make - Philips : HSN Code : 85395000 or equivalent				
	Legero / Crompton as approved by EIC).			Total	₹ 468,350.69
				Amount	
				SAY	468351

Sana 23/06/2021

Sub Assistant Engineer(Electrical)

Sub Assistant Engineer(Civill)

Assistant Engineer (Electrical)

Assistant Engineer (Civil)

Executive Engineer(Civil)

Estimator

Central Planning, Quality Control & Procurement **Engineering Division**

Corkhaland Territorial Administration

CPQC & PED II

G T.A

Executive Engineer W.B.S.R.D.A G.T.A

Checked and retted the extinate for the amount he 4,68,351. 10 (herces four lakes listly Eight Mousan Three hundred fifty one only as pur (WD Building schedul